# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Endforce, Inc.	02/28/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sophos, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Kimball Lane
City:	Lynnfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01940

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10219096
Application Number:	11524414
Application Number:	11523882
Application Number:	10219236
Application Number:	10219091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(781)644-6137 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7814539993 Phone:

Email: patents@strategic-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Strategic Patents P.C. P.O.Box 920629 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Needham, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPHS-MERGER

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023093 FRAME: 0728** 

500935956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Mazzarese
Total Attachments: 4 source=Sophos#page1.tif source=Sophos#page2.tif source=Sophos#page3.tif source=Sophos#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023093 FRAME: 0729

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

## **Articles of Merger** Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Eraci name, jurisdiction and date of organi	zation of each party to the merger:	
(I) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Sophos Inc.	Massachusetts	<u>8/19/1996</u> 043,32 83
Endforce, Inc. (M) (A)	Delaware	10/12/1999
(3) The foreign corporation or other entity	Dis/Els not' authorized to conduct bu	isiness in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity: So	ophos Inc. 04332831	0
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which th	e surviving entity will be organized: <u>Ma</u>	ssachusetts
(6) The merger shall be effective at the tim 90 days from the date and time of film		on, unless a later effective date not more than
(7-8) For each domestic corporation that is	a party to the merger.**	
(check appropriate box)		
☐ The plan of merger was duly appr vided by G.L. Chapter 156D and		uired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
(Z) The plan of merger did not requi	re the approval of the shareholders.	
	atly, foreign corporation, or foreign othe mation is organized and by its organizasio	r entity was duly authorized by the law under mail documents.
* Check appropriase box ** Provide this information for each domestic	corporation separately	

**PATENT REEL: 023093 FRAME: 0730** 

L156at1108856113370174763

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corpora- tion.	
(11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.	
(12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:  N.A	

PATENT REEL: 023093 FRAME: 0731

Signed by:  Kignature of authorized individual)		
Ľ	Chairman of the board of directors,	
Z	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiductary,	
on this	28th day of February	. <u>2007</u> .
Signed	sy:	•
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
<b>Ø</b>	Other officer,	
ם	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	28th day of February	, <u>2007</u>

PATENT REEL: 023093 FRAME: 0732 1510177575

1010768

### **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Buston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

#A.R.

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of CONCINA20

Effective date:

(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

Oplica Janin Dall
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum \$250

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
Contact Information:

GTC Law Group & Affiliates LLP

Attn: Gina M. Perini, Esq.

70 Wells Avenue, Newton, MA 02459

Telephone: 508-315-8046

Email: qperini@qtclawgroup.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

PATENT REEL: 023093 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 08/13/2009